
ELGIN
EVANGELICAL
FREE CHURCH

Congregational Meeting

EEFC INFO + QUICK LINKS

EEFC GUEST WIFI: Welcome1

VISIT OUR WEBSITE
FOR EVENTS + MORE

ONLINE GIVING
(TITHELY)

WATCH ONLINE + 
LIVE STREAM

Doing Life in Christ Together

September 28th, 2025

Sr. Pastor — John Dunkin: pastorjohn@elginefc.org
Worship Leader —  worship@elginefc.org
Oasis Youth Leader —  oasis@elginefc.org
KidsLife Coordinator — kidslife@elginefc.org
KidsLife Assistant — Michelle  Eilken : kidslife@elginefc.org
Office Manager — Jordan Shoufer: officemanager@elginefc.org
Creative Manager — Brandie Adams: digital@elginefc.org

Pastor John Dunkin: pastorjohn@elginefc.org
Elder Pete Ahrens: peterahrenseefc@gmail.com
Elder Ryan Lyle: elders@elginefc.org
Elder Darryl Pearson: dwpearson@gmail.com
Elder Okaey Ukachukwu: okaey@aokaey.com 

June Giving: $55,925
YTD Giving: $405,187

Online Giving:
Download the Tithely app on your phone
Search Elgin Evangelical Free to give

Budget: $45,192
YTD Budget: $370,577

Variance: $10,732

Staff:

Leadership Team:

Giving Report: 10.1.24 - 09.30.25

Variance: $34,610



Mark Your Calendars

EEFC Weekly Calendar FEATURED EVENTS

October 4: Church Work Day 9am
October 5 &12: Back to the Manager Auditions
October 12: Missionary of the Month Avilies Lunch 
October 24: Women’s Praise & Prayer Pop Up 
October 26: Fall Fest + Trunk Or Treat 

SUNDAYS
Worship Services: 10am
KidsLife: Newborn — 5th grade: 10am
Oasis: 6th —12th grade: 6-8pm

       

TUESDAYS
Women’s Bible Study: 9:30am 
Women’s Home Bible Study: 6:30pm

WEDNESDAYS
AWANA: 6:30pm
Prayer Meeting: 6:30pm

SATURDAYS
Men’s Bible Study: 7:15am

Ministry Emails 
awana@elginefc.org

connections@elginefc.org

facilities@elginefc.org

kidslife@elginefc.org

oasis@elginefc.org

lifegroups@elginefc.org 

mensministry@elginefc.org

womensministry@elginefc.org

prayer@elginefc.org

Ministry Leaders 
Rob Newby 

Jeff & Jeanette Taylor

Jim Robinson 

Melissa Lyle & Michelle Eilken

Oasis@elginefc.org

Keith Altieri 

Sam Roller & Jeff Taylor

Jessica Boyajian & Tria Welch

Joy Rowe

1900 Big Timber Road, Elgin 60123 • 847.695.8812 • info@elginefc.org

October 24th • 7pm-9pm

October 26th


